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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
BEANC A 38 P BRE O IER 1P T ED < S DI 2 3 F U7z p?
0-30 minutes [ 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours o fliem Veikd!
hours Response
Number 4 19 6 0 10
% 13.3 63.3 20.0 33 0.0
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] 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
’ W DFZFHITHE L F Uizp?
Yes No Yes, but late Vaihd
Response
Number 26 4 0 30
% 86.7 133 0.0
| | Yes | | No | { Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 What percentage of the class did you attend?
0 B 18720 ZOREANDHFERIZED L HNTE H?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Vel
Response
Number 0 2 4 24 30
% 00 6.7 13.3 80.0
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90

No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
blank?
Nod  INo3 IHI%IT Less than 70% ) %A P Hifr: FHASMICHE S <723
Do
No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
0% A S—vY bETUELER?
N/A Lessthan | 70 799, | 80-89% | 90-100% | . vaid
70% Response
Number 0 7 20 30
% 33 0.0 6.7 233 66.7
[ INA | ] Less than 70% | 70-79% ] 80-89% [ 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
' 7 7 2B B A ORBIEZ ED K 5I1ZEHl U & 3 72
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent R VR
esponse
Number 2 9 13 5 30
% 33 6.7 300 433 16.7
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1 Very Poor [__] Poor [ Adequate ] Good [ Excellent
No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No. 'What final grade in this course do you expect?
O |pnrATEYT A 03— A0BBITTT AP
B D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 7 15 8 30
% 0.0 0.0 233 50.0 26.7
e [ 1o E@c s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
0 [BRwo -2 o¥EEEERRIORL .
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 8 20 30 36
% 0.0 6.7 26.7 66.7 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.9 Comment for Q.8

. The course didn't just offer hard knowledge also ways of looking at modern international
relations.

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...

NoI0 e Hisy (—MEEHA. HHBH. AV Y —BHALE) LU (100%
B 200 A, 300FGEwE) ERLALAEDLESE. CDT— AU

Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult | Too difficult R Vel
esponse
Number 0 0 21 5 2 ’8
% 0.0 0.0 75.0 17.9 7.1

] TooEasy [__|Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult

No.10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.11 Comment for Q.10

Course materials fit the course goals.
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No.12 [Pl ESFEAERIZT—20EEIZIPLOBDTH 277,

Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 13 16 30 35
% 00 33 433 533 )

[ strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.13 Comment for Q.12

. Some times, it is hard to see the connection between the lecture and reading assignment.

. "Required Readings" were difficult for me to read, but they were really interesting staff.

No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
O BT 20ABISIDbLLLDTH .
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Dligiee b Agree Response i
Number 0 1 13 16 30 35
% 0.0 33 433 53.3 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [l Strongly Agree

No.14

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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| No.15 |Comment for Q.14
No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
0 BE T — 2O HBIZS XD LV EDTH D1,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree e b Agree Response LGl
Number 0 1 15 13 29 34
% 0.0 34 51.7 44 8 '
1 strongly Disagree |[__] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
No.17 Comment for Q.16
. The exam will be done next week, so I don't know whether exam fir goal or not.
The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NoA8 P iiicBIL C . 3 — 20 HEEITHE = 72 C— I D & 2 S MR 3
Nize
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree PiEs Agree Response Mean
Number 0 5 9 16 30 34
% 0.0 16.7 300 533 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.19 Comment for Q.18
. There was no criteria for grading essays
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
° BB BRI 4 T IR % 5F > Tz
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 21 30 37
% 0.0 0.0 300 70.0 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [} Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.21 Comment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
FEDHECERN B9 B E I E &2 2 72,
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Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Valid Mean
Disagree Agree Response
Number 9 30 36
% 00 6.7 30.0 63.3 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.22
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 100
No.23 Comment for Q.22
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
o RN P
HETEYNITHR L 217 2 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree LDiages i Agree Response )
Number 12 30 3s
% 0.0 33 40.0 56.7 )
1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [} Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.24
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 100
No.25 Comment for Q.24
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No26 R HDONEIZOWTHE» LRI ZZ T 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree REIES Agree Response Mean
Number 13 15 30 34
% 33 33 433 50.0 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.27 Comment for Q.26
No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
° BRI E R TREET o
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Ll b Agree Response v
Number 0 2 6 22 30 37
% 0.0 6.7 20.0 733 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.28
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.29 Comment for Q.28
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100

TES Result
No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
° HEBIEISS LT YA Y4 IV I THRET A — B 7 R fFo 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree LDiages b Agree Response )
Number 0 2 7 21 30 16
% 0.0 6.7 233 70.0 '
1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.31 Comment for Q.30
No32 The course as a whole was well organized.
° O 2FAERIIT LIS ATV,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 9 19 30 36
% 0.0 6.7 300 63.3 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.32
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.33 Comment for Q.32
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No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.

0 I — AWM E L THESMOBED A TH > 120
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 1 3 9 17 30 34
% 33 10.0 300 56.7 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.34

No.35

Comment for Q.34

. Although it said on the syllabus that there will be a lot of discussions which was one of the

reasons why I took this class, we never got the chance to speak. I wish we had group discussions
at least.

not a lot of participation

. Mentimeter isn’t sufficient, and I don’t think the population of the course is too large for

presentations, discussions, debates and so on.

. This class was the first time to use mentimeter for me. It can easily to state idea even a shy

people.

No.36

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

CDA—AZHE 2 EL TOFE Uz ZOMFIEEDORERIZ X
NFELIzh?

. There were no discussions and I was very disappointed. The professor said this was because the

students are rather shy. But I think this can be overcome by having group discussions because it
is easier to say our opinions that way.

. Iexpected to learn world history - facts.

I did learn facts, but this class focused more on the analysis and critical thinking.
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‘ No.37 ‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

CDA—=ADohulizNMBINtzZEIXEDLDH L 2 ETT e

. The mentimeter was stimulating for it gave students a chance to express their views and
opinions and thinking.

‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COREDYFET XX FIIMTI e Br AT < BEOKEEITD
BB LIRS BEREZENTTFX D,

. Videos introduced later in the class can be supplementary materials for the readings.
. More teaching on HOW to analyze and incorporate it into writing.

. Sometimes the slides were shared after the class, but I think it would be more useful students
can look at the slide during the class.

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

FOMIDIT— 2K U2 2 EZHBIZEWT R I WV, ifiskZ O Dbtz S
HLZOMEHE>TTF S,

No.39

. Ireally loved this course among the IR courses I’ve taken because the class was very
informative and help building my basic IR knowledge. {Muchas gracias!

HBHLHDIAAY b
Comment from the faculty
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